VA-0110  All metric dimensions are in millimeters and shown in brackets      Pg. 27
P
O
W
E
R
D
IS
T
R
IB
U
T
IO
N
M
MAIN
W
IR
EW
A
Y
WIREWAY
Open Space For
Future Controls
CONTROLS
CABINET
BREAKER
PANEL
ADPD
This marine-grade aluminum distribution panel is a pad mount enclosure generally used for larger
service highway intersection lighting control. It has a built in meter base with a viewing window,
and ample room for cable termination.
Features/Specifi cationsFeatures/Specifi cations
• Marine-grade Aluminum construction
• Removeable lifting ears
• Powder coated ASA 61 Grey
• NEMA 3R rated
• All doors have a padlockable stainless steel 3-point latch
mechanism and gas shock door stays
• Double door with no centre mullion
• Deadfront wireways (conduit extensions not required)
• Built in meter base
• Customer specifi ed breaker panel
• Service entrance rated main breaker
• Viewing window for meter
PART NUMBER HEIGHT WIDTH DEPTH MAIN
SERVICE
MAIN BREAKER PANEL
CCTS
METER
BASE
ADPD160 48” 60” 20” 120/240V  60A 1PH 60A 2P 32 100A 4J
ADPD1100 48” 60” 20” 120/240V 100A 1PH 100A 2P 32 100A 4J
ADPD1100-40C 48” 60” 20” 120/240V 100A 1PH 100A 2P 40 100A 4J
ADPD1200 48” 60” 20” 120/240V 200A 1PH 200A 2P 40 200A 4J
ADPD160-48V 60” 72” 20” 277/480V 60A 1PH 60A 2P * 100A 4J
ADPD1100-48V 60” 72” 20” 277/480V 100A 1PH 100A 2P * 100A 4J
ADPD3100-28V 60” 72” 20” 120/208V 100A 3PH 100A 3P 30 100A 7J
ADPD3200-28V 60” 72” 20” 120/208V 200A 3PH 200A 3P 42 200A 7J
ADPD3100-28V-42C 60” 72” 20” 120/208V 100A 3PH 100A 3P 42 100A 7J
ADPD3100-60V 60” 72” 20” 347/600V 100A 3PH 100A 3P 42 100A 7J
ADPD3200-60V 60” 72” 20” 347/600V 200A 3PH 200A 3P 42 200A 7J
OptionsOptions
• Lighting contactors
• Main contactor
• Flasher controls
• Stainless steel construction
• Sub breakers as required
• Meter base
• Heater and thermostat
• Cooling fan with controls
• Up to 22 kAIC rated breakers
• Built in photocell, HOA  and service receptacle
CONSULT FACTORY FOR OPTIONAL SIZES AND CONFIGURATIONS
* Special order, consult factory